TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-12
January 22, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ARIAS, Mirella Substitute Campus Supervisor and 01/22/08
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa C. AVID Tutor 11/28/07
District Wide

DRAXTON, Jennifer Substitute Campus Supervisor 01/23/08
District Wide

GIBSON, Jodi L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 01/23/08
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

GILMORE, Angela Substitute Campus Supervisor and 01/23/08
Substitute Supervision Aide

GONZALEZ-ROJAS, Abbi C. Substitute Clerical 11/21/07
District Wide

GROVES, Jana K. Supervision Aide 01/23/08
Whittier Elementary School

HERNANDEZ, Dora Substitute Clerical 11/21/07
District Wide

HOLT, Joan Substitute Supervision Aide 01/23/08
District Wide

MARQUEZ, Kristen M. Substitute Instructional Aide 01/23/08
District Wide

MEREMS, Sandra Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 01/07/08
District Wide

MILLER, Colleen T. Substitute Campus Supervisor 01/23/08
District Wide

NEALEIGH, Michelle Substitute Clerical 01/23/08

District Wide
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ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

OROZCO, Daniel

STARKEY, Ashley

TOCHTROP, Judith

TRAVIS, Willie T.

TURNER, Shawn M.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

AMEZCUA, Cynthia

CONTRERAS, Tassie

DONAHUE, Joy

GALINDO, Adriana L.

GIBSON, Robert

Classroom Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor and
Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Clerk Ill
Educational Services
(Increase in hours)

FROM: Substitute Clerical
District Wide

TO: Clerk Ill
Transportation

Classroom Activity Specialist
Whittier Elementary School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
(increase in hours)

Classroom Activity Specialist

Hemet Elementary School

(Increase in hours)

[Correction to effective date reported
on 9/18/07 board report]

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Tahquitz High School
(Increase in hours)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

01/22/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

12/11/07

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

10/11/07

01/23/08
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

GOW, Ester

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped

Hemet High School

(Increase in hours)

[Correction to effective date reported
on 01/08/08 board report]

HARDY, Debbie Clerk Ill

Helen Hunt Jackson
(Increase in hours - temporary increase
through 2007-2008 School Year)

HOUSER, Christian FROM:

TO:

HOWE, Vicki

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver

Transportation Department

Program Coach
S.A.F.E.

Afterschool Program

(increase in hours)

OGDEN, Steve FROM:

TO:

PEACOCK, Shirley FROM:

TO:

RANGEL, Trina FROM:

TO:

Custodian |

Hemet High School

Custodian |

Diamond Valley Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Fruitvale Elementary School
Cafeteria Manager Il
Harmony Elementary School

Site Facilitator

Ramona Elementary School
Program Coach

SAFE Schools

[Correction to effective date reported
on 12/11/07 board report]

REYNOSO, Heather FROM:

TO:

SALGUERQO, Patricia FROM:

TO:

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped

Whittier Elementary School

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver

Transportation Department

11/07/07

01/07/08

02/08/08

01/07/08

01/09/08

01/24/08

12/17/07

12/10/07

02/07/08
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

TOMSEN, Catherine

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS

DEVLIN, Michelle

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

ATHLETIC COACHES:
HOLT, Ryan

HYPES, Danny
PITTMAN, Gregory
NEW HIRES

BURTON, Marissa D.

BENITEZ, Enrique Jr.

CHAVEZ, Alfred M.

CHRISTENSEN, Curran J.

COPELAND, Leah M.

DEEMER, Ken

ESTAVILLO, Anthony

FRENCH, Kimberly A.

Classroom Activity Specialist
Bautista Creek Elementary School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
(increase in hours)

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

West Valley High School
West Valley High School
West Valley High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

AVID Tutor
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Athletic Coach
Dartmouth Middle School

Custodian |
Winchester Elementary School

Site Facilitator
Ramona Elementary School
S.A.F.E. Program
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EFFECTIVE DATE

01/23/08

12/11/07

2007-2008 School Year

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

2007-2008 School Year

01/28/08

01/23/08
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

GOODWIN, Darlene L.

JETTER, Jona

LEA VELL, Helen Renee

MUNOZ, Denise M.

NICKERSON, Crystal

PEREA, Phyllis

PILIEN, Rhianna I.

PITTMAN, Gregory

PLANTE, Manuela

PRINCE, Donald

STUHAN, Martha

SUTTERFIELD, Denise

SWEENEY, Deborah A.

WEISGERBER, Lawrence

WILSON, Anna

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant,
Substitute Supervision Aide and
Substitute Campus Supervisor

District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

AVID Tutor
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

AVID Tutor
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor and
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Athletic Coach
Hamilton K-8

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide
Tahquitz High School

Campus Supervisor Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

01/23/08

2007-2008 School Year

01/23/08

01/28/08

01/23/08

01/23/08
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REHIRE

BARILLAS, Julio R.

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.

RICHARDS, Evelyn M.

RESIGNATIONS

FRAMSTEAD, Gary

HOPKINS, Carla J.

SWARTFAGER, Nancy

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor
Transportation

Classroom Activity Specialist
Cawston Elementary School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

Classroom Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
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EFFECTIVE DATE

01/23/08

01/08/08

01/23/08

02/29/08

01/24/08

01/18/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-12

LP:td



