TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-12</u> January 22, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
ARIAS, Mirella	Substitute Campus Supervisor and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	01/22/08
CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa C.	AVID Tutor District Wide	11/28/07
DRAXTON, Jennifer	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	01/23/08
GIBSON, Jodi L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	01/23/08
GILMORE, Angela	Substitute Campus Supervisor and Substitute Supervision Aide	01/23/08
GONZALEZ-ROJAS, Abbi C.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	11/21/07
GROVES, Jana K.	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School	01/23/08
HERNANDEZ, Dora	Substitute Clerical District Wide	11/21/07
HOLT, Joan	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	01/23/08
MARQUEZ, Kristen M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	01/23/08
MEREMS, Sandra	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	01/07/08
MILLER, Colleen T.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	01/23/08
NEALEIGH, Michelle	Substitute Clerical District Wide	01/23/08

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
OROZCO, Daniel	Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	01/22/08
STARKEY, Ashley	Substitute Clerical District Wide	01/23/08
TOCHTROP, Judith	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	01/23/08
TRAVIS, Willie T.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/11/07
TURNER, Shawn M.	Substitute Campus Supervisor and Substitute Clerical District Wide	01/23/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
AMEZCUA, Cynthia	Clerk III Educational Services (Increase in hours)	01/23/08
CONTRERAS, Tassie	FROM: Substitute Clerical District Wide TO: Clerk III Transportation	01/23/08
DONAHUE, Joy	Classroom Activity Specialist Whittier Elementary School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program (increase in hours)	01/23/08
GALINDO, Adriana L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Hemet Elementary School (Increase in hours) [Correction to effective date reported on 9/18/07 board report]	10/11/07
GIBSON, Robert	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Tahquitz High School (Increase in hours)	01/23/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)			
GOW, Ester	Hemet I (Increas [Correct	ional Aide, Severely Handicapped High School se in hours) tion to effective date reported 8/08 board report]	11/07/07
HARDY, Debbie	(Increas	lunt Jackson se in hours - temporary increase 2007-2008 School Year)	01/07/08
HOUSER, Christian	FROM: TO:	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide Bus Driver Transportation Department	02/08/08
HOWE, Vicki	S.A.F.E	n Coach . Afterschool Program se in hours)	01/07/08
OGDEN, Steve	FROM: TO:	Custodian I Hemet High School Custodian I Diamond Valley Middle School	01/09/08
PEACOCK, Shirley	FROM: TO:	Nutrition Services Assistant II Fruitvale Elementary School Cafeteria Manager II Harmony Elementary School	01/24/08
RANGEL, Trina	TO:	Site Facilitator Ramona Elementary School Program Coach SAFE Schools tion to effective date reported 1/07 board report]	12/17/07
REYNOSO, Heather		Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Whittier Elementary School Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School	12/10/07
SALGUERO, Patricia	FROM: TO:	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide Bus Driver Transportation Department	02/07/08

Page 4

01/23/08

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES ((Continued)
----------------------	-------------

TOMSEN, Catherine Classroom Activity Specialist

Bautista Creek Elementary School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

(increase in hours)

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS

DEVLIN, Michelle Supervision Aide 12/11/07

Harmony Elementary School

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

ATHLETIC COACHES: 2007-2008 School Year

HOLT, Ryan West Valley High School West Valley High School PITTMAN, Gregory West Valley High School

NEW HIRES

BURTON, Marissa D. Substitute Instructional Aide 01/23/08

District Wide

BENITEZ, Enrique Jr. Substitute Bus Driver 01/23/08

District Wide

CHAVEZ, Alfred M. Substitute Bus Driver 01/23/08

District Wide

CHRISTENSEN, Curran J. AVID Tutor 01/23/08

District Wide

COPELAND, Leah M. Substitute Clerical 01/23/08

District Wide

DEEMER, Ken Athletic Coach 2007-2008 School Year

Dartmouth Middle School

ESTAVILLO, Anthony Custodian I 01/28/08

Winchester Elementary School

FRENCH, Kimberly A. Site Facilitator 01/23/08

Ramona Elementary School

S.A.F.E. Program

NEW HIRES (Continued)		
GOODWIN, Darlene L.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant, Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	01/23/08
JETTER, Jona	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	01/23/08
LEA VELL, Helen Renee	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	01/23/08
MUNOZ, Denise M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	01/23/08
NICKERSON, Crystal	AVID Tutor District Wide	01/23/08
PEREA, Phyllis	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	01/23/08
PILIEN, Rhianna I.	AVID Tutor District Wide	01/23/08
PITTMAN, Gregory	Substitute Campus Supervisor and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	01/23/08
PLANTE, Manuela	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	01/23/08
PRINCE, Donald	Substitute Custodian District Wide	01/23/08
STUHAN, Martha	Athletic Coach Hamilton K-8	2007-2008 School Year
SUTTERFIELD, Denise	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	01/23/08
SWEENEY, Deborah A.	Instructional Aide Tahquitz High School	01/28/08
WEISGERBER, Lawrence	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	01/23/08
WILSON, Anna	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	01/23/08

REHIRE		
BARILLAS, Julio R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	01/23/08
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	01/08/08
RICHARDS, Evelyn M.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	01/23/08
RESIGNATIONS		
FRAMSTEAD, Gary	Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor Transportation	02/29/08
HOPKINS, Carla J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Cawston Elementary School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	01/24/08
SWARTFAGER, Nancy	Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	01/18/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-12 LP:td